Instruction Bulletin 80043-839-01 Rev. 03
08/2020
Installation and Replacement of Fingersafe IP2X per IEC
60529 Main Circuit Breaker Covers and U.S. Service
Entrance
Retain for future use.
© 2016–2020 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
EN

ILBFMHCRMULC M
ILBFMHCRPULC P
ILBFMHCRRULC R
e These kits are for installation into panelboards manufactured after Jan 1st 2017.
 80043-839-01 Rev. 03
Installation 08/2020
4
EN
G
LISH
© 2016–2020 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Table 4: I-Line Combo Main Circuit Breaker Line Lug Cover Kits for U.S. Service Entrance
Replacement Side Cover
Catalog Number e Contents I-Line Panelboard
Enclosure Width Circuit Breaker
ILCOMBLUL26W 26 inches LA, LH, L
ILCOMBMPUL26W 26 inches M, P
ILCOMBLUL32W 32 inches LA, LH, L
ILCOMBMPUL32W 32 inches M, P
ILCOMBLUL44W 44 inches LA, LH, L
ILCOMBMPUL44W 44 inches M, P
e These kits are for installation into panelboards manufactured after Jan 1st 2017.
Tools Needed
A. #2 Square-head Robertson® driver
B. Flathead screwdriver